



540 Hudson Street, Suite 104, Hackensack NJ 07601 Tel:(201) 345-4647 Fax:(201) 591-7974

**Borough of Prospect Park
Project: N. 15th St. Improvements
Bid Tabulation**

Bid Date: May 5, 2020

				Engineer's Estimate		D.L.S Contracting 271 Highway 46, Fairfield, NJ 07004		4 Clean Up Inc. PO Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047	
Item	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total
1	Construction Signs	SF	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
2	Breakaway Barricades	Units	10	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
3	Drums	Units	15	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
4	Traffic Cones	Units	30	\$9.00	\$270.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
5	HMA Milling, 3" or less	SY	3,500	\$10.00	\$35,000.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$7.00	\$24,500.00
6	Hot Mixed Asphalt 9.5M64 surface course	Tons	650	\$90.00	\$58,500.00	\$85.00	\$55,250.00	\$95.00	\$61,750.00
7	9"x20" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	1,200	\$35.00	\$42,000.00	\$35.00	\$42,000.00	\$32.00	\$38,400.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk 4" thick	SY	100	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$88.00	\$8,800.00
9	Concrete Driveway Reinforced 6" thick	SY	120	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$91.00	\$10,920.00
10	Reset Water Valve Box	Units	6	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$6.00
11	Set Manhole Casting	Units	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
12	Detectable Warning Surfaces	SY	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
13	Base Repair If and Where Directed	SY	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
14	Reconstruct Inlet Type B if and where directed	Units	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
15	Curb piece	Units	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
16	TrafficStripes 4"	LF	1,500	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.75	\$2,625.00	\$1.50	\$2,250.00
17	Traffic Marking Symbols	SF	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
18	Topsoiling, 4" thick	SY	150	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
19	Fertilizing and Seeding Type A-3	SY	150	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
20	Straw Mulching	SY	150	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
21	Police Traffic Director	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Total Base Bid					\$191,470.00		\$161,905.00		\$176,431.00

Farah Gilani

Farah Gilani, P.E.,C.M.E., P.P.Borough Engineer



540 Hudson Street, Suite 104, Hackensack NJ 07601 Tel:(201) 34

**Borough of Prospect Park
Project: N. 15th St. Improvements
Bid Tabulation**

				A Takton 13 Tice Ave South River, NJ 08882		Cifelli & Son 81 Franklin Ave. Nutley, NJ 07110		D&L Paving 675 Franklin Ave. Nutley, NJ 07110	
Item	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total
1	Construction Signs	SF	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
2	Breakaway Barricades	Units	10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
3	Drums	Units	15	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$0.01	\$0.15
4	Traffic Cones	Units	30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
5	HMA Milling, 3" or less	SY	3,500	\$4.25	\$14,875.00	\$6.00	\$21,000.00	\$6.35	\$22,225.00
6	Hot Mixed Asphalt 9.5M64 surface course	Tons	650	\$110.00	\$71,500.00	\$93.00	\$60,450.00	\$92.92	\$60,398.00
7	9"x20" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	1,200	\$34.00	\$40,800.00	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	\$35.00	\$42,000.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk 4" thick	SY	100	\$83.00	\$8,300.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00
9	Concrete Driveway Reinforced 6" thick	SY	120	\$88.00	\$10,560.00	\$76.00	\$9,120.00	\$125.00	\$15,000.00
10	Reset Water Valve Box	Units	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$25.00	\$150.00
11	Set Manhole Casting	Units	5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
12	Detectable Warning Surfaces	SY	8	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$260.00	\$2,080.00
13	Base Repair If and Where Directed	SY	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
14	Reconstruct Inlet Type B if and where directed	Units	4	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
15	Curb piece	Units	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
16	TrafficStripes 4"	LF	1,500	\$2.15	\$3,225.00	\$1.75	\$2,625.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00
17	Traffic Marking Symbols	SF	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
18	Topsoiling, 4" thick	SY	150	\$6.50	\$975.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$450.00
19	Fertilizing and Seeding Type A-3	SY	150	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$1.50
20	Straw Mulching	SY	150	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$1.50
21	Police Traffic Director	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
		Total Base Bid			\$187,111.05		\$164,000.00		\$181,911.25

Farah Gilani

Farah Gilani, P.E.,C.M.E., P.P.Borough Engineer



540 Hudson Street, Suite 104, Hackensack NJ 07601 Tel:(201) 34

**Borough of Prospect Park
Project: N. 15th St. Improvements
Bid Tabulation**

				Frank Macchione 141 Central Ave. Rochelle Park, NJ 07662		Marini Bros Construction 9 Lafayette St. Hackensack, NJ 07601		Mark Paving 77 Cutters Dock Rd. Woodbridge, NJ 07095	
Item	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total
1	Construction Signs	SF	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
2	Breakaway Barricades	Units	10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
3	Drums	Units	15	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
4	Traffic Cones	Units	30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
5	HMA Milling, 3" or less	SY	3,500	\$15.30	\$53,550.00	\$7.40	\$25,900.00	\$6.40	\$22,400.00
6	Hot Mixed Asphalt 9.5M64 surface course	Tons	650	\$75.00	\$48,750.00	\$89.00	\$57,850.00	\$87.56	\$56,914.00
7	9"x20" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	1,200	\$25.00	\$30,000.00	\$40.00	\$48,000.00	\$36.00	\$43,200.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk 4" thick	SY	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
9	Concrete Driveway Reinforced 6" thick	SY	120	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$76.00	\$9,120.00	\$110.00	\$13,200.00
10	Reset Water Valve Box	Units	6	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$25.00	\$150.00
11	Set Manhole Casting	Units	5	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
12	Detectable Warning Surfaces	SY	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
13	Base Repair If and Where Directed	SY	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$35.98	\$1,799.00
14	Reconstruct Inlet Type B if and where directed	Units	4	\$742.21	\$2,968.84	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
15	Curb piece	Units	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00
16	TrafficStripes 4"	LF	1,500	\$1.50	\$2,250.00	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$1.50	\$2,250.00
17	Traffic Marking Symbols	SF	50	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
18	Topsoiling, 4" thick	SY	150	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00
19	Fertilizing and Seeding Type A-3	SY	150	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
20	Straw Mulching	SY	150	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
21	Police Traffic Director	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
		Total Base Bid			\$176,875.00		\$180,466.00		\$181,808.00

Farah Gilani

Farah Gilani, P.E.,C.M.E., P.P.Borough Engineer